Page 1 of 4
NS and NSRA Gunmetal Self-acting Control Valves
TI-P049-01
CTLS Issue 9
NSRANS
NS and NSRA
Gunmetal
Self-acting Control Valves

Safety information, installation and maintenance
For full details see the Installation and Maintenance Instructions supplied with the product.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco 2½" NS control valve with gunmetal body and trim. Connections are to be screwed BSP.
Pressure/temperature limits
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
  °
C
Pressure bar g
Tem
perature  °F
Pressure psi g
Steam saturation curve
Page 3 of 4
NS and NSRA Gunmetal Self-acting Control Valves
TI-P049-01
CTLS Issue 9
NS NSRA
7
6
5
2
4
1
3
9
2
8
10
7
6
5
2
4
3
1
9
2
8
10
Materials
No. Part Material
1 Body Gunmetal BS 1400 LG2
2 Body gasket Semi-ridged graphite BS 2815 Gr. A
3 Valve closure member Gunmetal BS 1400 LG2
4 Plunger Brass BS 2874 CZ 121
5 Plunger guide Brass BS 2874 CZ 121
6 Return spring Stainless steel BS 2056 302 S 26
7 Spring housing Gunmetal BS 1400 LG 2
8 Bonnet Gunmetal BS 1400 LG 2
9 Stem Brass BS 2874 CZ 121
10
Body studs Steel BS 4439 Gr. 8.8
Body nuts Steel BS 3692 Gr. 8
TI-P049-01
CTLS Issue 9
Page 4 of 4
NS and NSRA Gunmetal Self-acting Control Valves
Dimensions/weights (approximate) in mm (inches) and kg (lbs)
B
C
C
A
BSP
or
NPT
EN 1092
PN25